forth in the following Stipulated Settlement Agreement (the “Agreement”). 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Plaintiffs and Federal 

Defendants, through their respective counsel: 

1. Federal Defendants agree to pay and Plaintiffs agree to accept a total lump sum 

payment of seventy-six thousand, seven hundred and forty dollars ($76,740.00) in full 

satisfaction of any and all claims for attorneys’ fees and costs incurred in this litigation pursuant 

to the Endangered Species Act, 16 U.S.C. § 1540(g), and/or any other statute and/or common 

law theory, through and including the effective date of this Agreement.